
576 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZElTE No. 18 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/ 30__:Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 
WN 

WN 

H.O. 
WN 
WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
WN 

AK 
AK 
H.O. 

No. 

55942 

55968 
55937 

55934 
55943 

55938 

1429 
1406 

1455 

55989 
1096 
1439 

55983 

34.02.000 

38.11.029 
38.11.031 

38.11.031 
38.11.031 

38.11.059 

38.19.079 
39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.109 
39.02.119 
39.07.299 

39.07.299 

55959 40.09.009 

56008 40.14.049 
55927 48.21.019 

55441 60.01 .041 

56014 73 .15 .149 
55933 73.18.009 

56020 73.18.009 
55750 73 .15 .149 

55922 73.40.069 

55948 74.04.000 

56009 74.07.009 

6187 74.19.009 
6174 76.04.001 
6642 84.06.021 
6750 84.10.029 
1430 84.10.029 

6751 84.11.061 

6717 84.17.009 

6735 84.17 .009 
6752 84.17 .009 
1432 84.18.031 

6736 84.18.039 
6737 84.18.039 

56034 84.22.009 

Goods 

Radiometer S4160 zero detergent (enzymatic electrode detergent), pecu-
liar to use for clinical analysis in the laboratory . . . . . . 

Ambush synthetic pyrethroid insecticide . . . . . . . . 
Sanitized Sl, OAP, XEP, ZSO, EH, PA, WO19, bacteriostat added to 

manufacturing process . . . . . . . . . . 
Sanitized TV2, addition to vinyl products . . . . . . . . 
Silopren fungicide AC2087 (fungicide paste on halogen compound 

benzinidazol-derivades in silicone fluid), peculiar for use in preventing 
fungus in composition of rubber products 

Embark, peculiar for use in regulating grass growth and suppress 
reseeding 

Dudmeen TX, peculiar for use in making cationic bitumen emulsions .. 
Caradol R50, R51, R52 (polyols), modified liquid artificial thermo

setting resins produced by chemical synthesis, commonly used for 
refrigeration, insulation and similar applications 

Epon resins 2004 and 2002, synthetic solid epoxy resins, peculiar for use 
in making epoxy coatings 

3M "Scotchply", peculiar for use in making conveyor systems .. 
Vinyl sheeting, commonly used for making uniform caps . . . . 
Empty tape cartridges, type A-2, peculiar for use in making loaded tape 

cartridges 
Plastic vat lid and strainer assembly, peculiar for use in fitting to exel 

air blast sprayer 
High pressure fuel line, L.P.G. stainless steel reinforced, high tempera

ture flexible, tested to S.A.E. lOOR IT 2250, peculiar for use as high 
pressure fuel lines for L.P.G. piping 

Cylindrical Shibata tug fender (1 only) . . . . . . . . 
Convoluted (aluminium and cardboard) hose piping, peculiar for use 

as replacement hose piping for ducting in air conditioning systems 
Stitchbond curtain fabrics, 120 cm wide, weight 216 g/m 2

, composed of 
87.5% cotton and 12.5% polyester, peculiar to use for home and 
commercial furnishing fabrics 

Wironit stainless steel wire, peculiar to use for dental surgical purposes 
1500 metres 60.3 mm O.D. x 4.0 mm Wall A.P.I. 5L B grade E.R.W. 

line pipe, 2000 metres 88.9 mm O.D. x 4. 78 mm Wall A.P.I. 5L B 
gradeE.R.W. linepipe, 6000metres 114.3mmO.D. x 4.78mm Wall 
A.P.I. 5L B grade E.R.W. line pipe and 5500 metres 168.3 mm 
O.D. x 4.78 mm Wall ASTM AS 3 grade B.E.R.W. pipe, peculiar 
to use for reticulation of natural gas 

Type 321 stainless steel tube, peculiar for use in making heat exchangers 
Drawn stainless steel wire T304 soft annealed 38 s.w.g. (0.1524 mm) 

and 39 s.w.g. (0.1321 mm) wire when used with polythene mono
filament, peculiar for use in making electric fencing twine 

Consumat C--125 incinerator with loader for thermal destruction of 
solid and semi-solid chemical waste 

Copperstrip tinned both sides, peculiar to use in making electrical 
wiring accessories 

Copper tube, free from deliterious film in the bore, in straight lengths, 
viz: 6.35 x 0.6 mm hard drawn, peculiar for use in the production 

· of manufactured articles 
Brass diecastings, peculiar for use as range element bosses . . . . 
Plain aluminium foil . . . . . . . . . . 
Mercruiser marine engine, model 485 . . . . . . . . 
Belt driven centrifugal pumps, Hypro series 9200 . . . . . . 
Centrifugal oil cooling pumps, SCAl SO 150, peculiar to use for cir-

culating cooling oil for high power transformers 
Airpump (blower) for air-film table, peculiar for use in pumping air 

through air-film tables so that heavy and large piles of paper are 
moved and fed into guillotines 

Automatic electric bead sterilizers, peculiar for use in sterilising dental 
instruments 

Cartigliano high frequency drying machine . . . . . . 
Niro evaporators and Niro spray dryer . . . . . • . . 
Transformer breathers HBl, peculiar for use in preventing ingress of 

moisture to internal parts of transformers 
Millipore and Sartorius filters . . . . 
Milli-RO reverse osmosis systems .. 
Marco model WA350 winch (one only) .. 
· Marco model WS252 Seine winch (one only) 

Gearmatic 6--601SEC winches (six only) 
Marco model 42B-G 1990--11.38: 1-80 power block ( one only) 
Marco control panel (one only) 
Gearmatic model 25-ll-10--11--00--1101 winches (two only) 
Gearmatic model 11-11 0lSC winch (two only) 
Marco model DP38-1-lll EC2C2CHdry 
Pump set, peculiar for use in making 36 m, 300 ton tuna seiner (one 
only) 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

-----,----

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

99 

99 
15 

15 
15 

99 

15 

15 
15 
10 

15 

99 
15 

99 
15 

15 
99 

99 

15 

15 

15 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 


