## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1980/30—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part - II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	55942	34.02.000	Radiometer S4160 zero detergent (enzymatic electrode detergent), peculiar to use for clinical analysis in the laboratory	Free*	Free*	99
H.O. H.O.	55968 55937	38.11.029 38.11.031	Ambush synthetic pyrethroid insecticide Sanitized S1, OAP, XEP, ZSO, EH, PA, WO19, bacteriostat added to manufacturing process	Free* Free*	Free*	99 15
I.O. I.O.	55934 55943	38.11.031 38.11.031	Sanitized TV2, addition to vinyl products	Free* Free*	Free*	15 15
1.O.	55938	38.11.059	fungus in composition of rubber products Embark, peculiar for use in regulating grass growth and suppress reseeding	Free*	Free*	99
VN VN	1429 1406	38.19.079 39.01.005	Dudmeen TX, peculiar for use in making cationic bitumen emulsions Caradol R50, R51, R52 (polyols), modified liquid artificial thermosetting resins produced by chemical synthesis, commonly used for	Free* Free*	Free*	15
WN :	1455	39.01.005	refrigeration, insulation and similar applications  Epon resins 2004 and 2002, synthetic solid epoxy resins, peculiar for use in making epoxy coatings	Free*		
I.O.	55989	39.01.109	3M "Scotchply", peculiar for use in making conveyor systems	Free*	Free*	15
VN VN	1096	39.02.119	Vinyl sheeting, commonly used for making uniform caps	Free*	Free*	15
	1439	39.07.299	Empty tape cartridges, type A-2, peculiar for use in making loaded tape cartridges	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	55983	39.07.299	Plastic vat lid and strainer assembly, peculiar for use in fitting to exel air blast sprayer	Free*	Free*	15
I.O.	55959	40.09.009	High pressure fuel line, L.P.G. stainless steel reinforced, high temperature flexible, tested to S.A.E. 100R IT 2250, peculiar for use as high pressure fuel lines for L.P.G. piping	Free*		••
I.O.	56008	40.14.049	Cylindrical Shibata tug fender (1 only)	Free*	Free*	99
I.O.	55927	48.21.019	Convoluted (aluminium and cardboard) hose piping, peculiar for use	Free*	Free*	15
.O.	55441	60.01.041	as replacement hose piping for ducting in air conditioning systems Stitchbond curtain fabrics, 120 cm wide, weight 216 g/m <sup>2</sup> , composed of 87.5% cotton and 12.5% polyester, peculiar to use for home and	Free*		
I.O. I.O.	56014 55933	73.15.149 73.18.009	commercial furnishing fabrics Wironit stainless steel wire, peculiar to use for dental surgical purposes 1500 metres 60.3 mm O.D. × 4.0 mm Wall A.P.I. 5L B grade E.R.W.	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
			line pipe, 2000 metres 88.9 mm O.D. × 4.78 mm Wall A.P.I. 5L B grade E.R.W. line pipe, 6000 metres 114.3 mm O.D. × 4.78 mm Wall A.P.I. 5L B grade E.R.W. line pipe and 5500 metres 168.3 mm O.D. × 4.78 mm Wall ASTM AS 3 grade B.E.R.W. pipe, peculiar to use for reticulation of natural gas			
I.O. I.O.	56020 55750	73.18.009 73.15.149	Type 321 stainless steel tube, peculiar for use in making heat exchangers Drawn stainless steel wire T304 soft annealed 38 s.w.g. (0.1524 mm) and 39 s.w.g. (0.1321 mm) wire when used with polythene mono-	Free* Free*	Free*	15 99
I.O.	55922	73.40.069	filament, peculiar for use in making electric fencing twine Consumat C-125 incinerator with loader for thermal destruction of solid and semi-solid chemical waste	Free*	Free*	99
I.O.	55948	74.04.000	Copperstrip tinned both sides, peculiar to use in making electrical wiring accessories	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	56009	74.07.009	Copper tube, free from deliterious film in the bore, in straight lengths, viz: 6.35 × 0.6 mm hard drawn, peculiar for use in the production of manufactured articles	Free*	Free*	15
λK	6187	74.19.009	Brass diecastings, peculiar for use as range element bosses	Free*	Free*	15
ιK	6174	76.04.001		Free*		
K	6642	84.06.021	Plain aluminium foil	Free*	F*	1 ;;
K VN	6750 1430	84.10.029 84.10.029	Centrifugal oil cooling pumps, SCA1 SO 150, peculiar to use for cir-	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
<b>AK</b>	6751	84.11.061	culating cooling oil for high power transformers Airpump (blower) for air-film table, peculiar for use in pumping air through air-film tables so that heavy and large piles of paper are	Free*		
λK	6717	84.17.009	moved and fed into guillotines Automatic electric bead sterilizers, peculiar for use in sterilising dental instruments	Free*	Free*	10
K	6735	84.17.009	Cartigliano high frequency drying machine	Free*	Free*	10
K VN	6752 1432	84.17.009 84.18.031	Niro evaporators and Niro spray dryer  Transformer breathers HB1, peculiar for use in preventing ingress of	Free*	Free*	10
			moisture to internal parts of transformers		₩ <b></b>	"
ιĶ	6736	84.18.039	Millipore and Sartorius filters	Free*	Free*	10
K I.O.	6737 56034	84.18.039 84.22.009	Milli-RO reverse osmosis systems  Marco model WA350 winch (one only)	Free*	Free*	10 10
			Marco model WS252 Seine winch (one only) Gearmatic 6-601SEC winches (six only) Marco model 42B-G1990-11.38: 1-80 power block (one only)			
	. No. 41		Marco control panel (one only) Gearmatic model 25-11-10-11-00-1101 winches (two only) Gearmatic model 11-1101SC winch (two only)			
	1 1 1		Marco model DP38-1-111 EC2C2C Hdry			
	i		Pump set, peculiar for use in making 36 m, 300 ton tuna seiner (one only)			